

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

IA 40648/2021,40649/2021,40653/2021, in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6438/2021

MUTHAIYA PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMALINGAM PILLAI (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 40648/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 40653/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 40649/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete
on proposed Lr. Nos. 1(i) to 1(iii) but no one has entered
appearance on their behalf.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of
two weeks,as a last chance file the fresh particulars of proposed
Lr. Nos. 1(iv) and 1(v) and he shall also take fresh steps for the
service of notice to them within the same period.

List again on 20.4.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar