

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6438/2021

MUTHAIYA PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMALINGAM PILLAI (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 40648/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 40653/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 40649/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Mohit Bidhuri, Adv.
 Ms. Shradha Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Utkarsh Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to furnish the afresh particulars in relation to proposed Lr. Nos. 1(iv) and 1(v) of the deceased sole respondent.

Service may be effected afresh through dasti service and proof of such service shall be filed within four weeks.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)