

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6438/2021

MUTHAIYA PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMALINGAM PILLAI (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kanav Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1(i) to 1(iii)
but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an Application
for substituted service in respect of respondent Nos.1(iv)
and 1(v). Allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four
weeks.

List again on 1.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd