

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6438/2021

MUTHAIYA PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMALINGAM PILLAI (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

SPARE COPIES NOT FILED

Date : 17-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kanav Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file spare copies of the Special Leave Petition, as pointed out in the office report dated 06.05.2025.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER