

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6438/2021

MUTHAIYA PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMALINGAM PILLAI (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Rahul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Binita Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit alongwith
proof of publication with regard to service on proposed
respondent nos. 1.4 and 1.5 within two weeks as last
opportunity.

List again on 23.01.2026.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the
concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ